

Case No. : **Sessions - 35 of 2025**
CNR NO : WBUD05 000168 2025

Order No. 04

Dated: 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

Both accused on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

CD is not available today.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the ends of the justice.

Fix : 25.09.2025 for charge hearing.

Both accused must be present.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code-WB00716)